According to the Capital Verification Report No. 368 (2018) issued on September 28, 2018, by

Zhejiang Pan-China Certified Public Accountants (special general partnership), they have verified the

subscribed fund paid by totally 50 Incentive Objects and concluded that the Company received all the fund

of RMB 0.426 million yuan. The difference between actual cost of stock repurchased, amounting to RMB

18.071 million yuan and subscribed fund paid by Incentive Objects, amounting to RMB 0.426 million yuan

will be recorded into capital reserve (share premium), amounting to RMB 17.645 million yuan.

IV. Listing Date of Reserved Restricted Stock

The Grant Date for Reserved Restricted Stock is August 30
th

, 2018. The listing date for Reserved

Restricted Stock is November 14
th
, 2018.

V. The Selling and Buying shares by Directors and Top Management in Six Months before

Listing Date

There is no director and top management selling and buying Company’s shares in six months before

Listing Date.

VI. Change of Capital Structure

Category of Shares

Before change
Increase/

decrease

After change

Total shares

(share)

Share proportion

(%)

Total shares

(share)

Share

proportion (%)

Circulation stock with

sales restrictions
276,581,426 33.68% +426,000 277,007,426 33.73%

Circulation stocks

without sales restrictions
544,662,534 66.32% -426,000 544,236,534 66.27%

Total capital stocks 821,243,960 100% 0 821,243,960 100%

The total capital stock will not be changed due to this grant of Reserved Restricted Stock. After

 Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

7

completion of the grant of Reserved Restricted Stock, the distribution of stock rights of the Company still

fulfills the listing requirements. The holding shares of the actual controller SEB S.A. and the controlling

status remain unchanged.

Board of Directors of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

November 13, 2018